
9 OCTOBER 

Port 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 
CH 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

394 
9471 

9418 

9419 

510 

9500 
9348 
9327 

9421 

9399 

512 
9487 

138 

526 

9533 
9350 
9423 

9368 

9302 
9352 

9265 

475 

9382 

9352 

9352 

471 
480 

270 

505 

504 

9354 

9355 

490 

484 

9427 

2543 

9288 

9429 
9370 

Tariff 
Item 

84.15.000 
84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.23.079 
84.43.000 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.029 
85.01.049 

85.04.001 

85 .15 .059 

85 .15 .059 

85.15.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.031 

85 .19 .055 

85.19.055 
85.22.019 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 198-App/ications for Approva/--continued 

Goods 

Techne dip cooler . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kawata crystallised pet drying system, part of an injection and blow 

moulding machine 
Waterblock, peculiar for use with a H.D. 4242 cooler on a Drewry 

diesel locomotive 
Automatic moist off filters for drying plastic raw materials, viz: .. 

Laboratorie Teknik 
Cryovac (Oldriver) 8300B automatic rotary vacuum chamber pack

aging machines, complete with ancillary equipment and spare part 
kits, peculiar to use for export packaging 

Molins, WMH-2, wrapping machine . . . . 
Weldotron lamb carcass shrink tunnel, model 7744 EM 
Polyurethane foam metering and dispensing machine, viz: .. 

Stepan, model 800-640 
Automatic compressed air and vacuum hopper loaders for conveyan

cing granules, viz: 
Mini feed, types 95, 96 and 97 

Clark self locking batch spear holders for holding crop shaft during 
winding operations, viz: 

Models FBH, PBH, WBH 
Marion 111 m crane spares . . . . . . . . . . 
Vibracore submersible core sampling rig . . . . . . . . 
Buhler die casting machine (160 ton), with 2 rim rock ladles and control 

panels, model H160B-DZ 
Alpine multi-plex laboratory zig zag classifier, peculiar for use in 

preparatory separation, fractionating and grain size analysis 
Barr and Murphy disintegrator, peculiar for use in making casein .. 
Cowie Riding twin continuous automatic foaming unit . . . . 
Mini-Master, peculiar for use in continuous metering and mixing of 

Master Batch and virgin material 
Nose planer, high frequency laminating/welding machine and shape 

former for making "Boogie boards" 
Rawlings nut crimping press . . . . . . . . . . 
Final regulator, peculiar to use with L.P.G. conversion equipment and 

fuel systems, viz: 
Zenith, type C 

Hydro-stack series oil hydraulic valves, viz: 
Nachi model 

Kitamura cast steel full bore ball valves, flanged, class 150 raised face, 
50 mm (2 in.) and 100 mm (4 in.), peculiar for use at petroleum 
terminal depots 

Titanium control valves, viz: .. 
Toko laboratory 

Two stage regulators for vapour withdrawal systems, peculiar for use 
with L.P.G. conversion equipment and fuel systems, viz: 

Zenith A 806-43 
Vaporiser primary regulator unit, peculiar to use with L.P.G. conversion 

equipment and fuel systems, viz: 
Zenith, style A-962A 

Parts of valves, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . . . 
A.C. generator set, 1900 kW, comprising turbine, actuator, gearbox, 

generator and spares, peculiar for use in power generation 
Hard rubber cell boxes, 159 mm x 161 mm wide and not less than 

533 mm high (6¼ in. to 6¼ in. x 21 in.), hard rubber cell covers for 
the above, 146 mm wide (5¾ in.), peculiar for use in making and 
repairing traction and diesel locomotive starting batteries 

Dynair, model TX-3AE, television modulators complete with envelope 
delay filters, model ED-IA, to operate on channels NZ 5 and NZ 7, 
at 230V 50 Hz AC 

Rohde and Scharwz EKF 2, model 241.4019.52, television monitoring 
receivers for CCIR System B, for 230V 50 Hz mains, peculiar for 
use in setting up broadcasting transmission bases 

Ultrasonic detector, peculiar for use in security system installations, 
viz: 

National, model EK 2010 
Battery isolation switch, viz: . . . . . . . . 

Model E.T.A., series 921 single pole and 922 double pole 
Components to make contactors, other than parts of general use, 

peculiar for use in making electrical contactors 
Components to make Kraus and Naimer rotary switchgear, with a 

current rating not exceeding 35 amps, other than parts of general 
use, peculiar for use in making rotary switches 

Explosion proof switches and push button stations, viz: .. 
Stahl 

Spare parts and switchboard contactors for Undwr voltage protection 
60 Hertz, peculiar for use on ships 

Crabtree round pin and rectangular pin switch sockets and plugs, and 
mounting blocks, English domestic patterns 15A and 13A, 230 volt 

Stahl explosion-proof plugs and sockets, and connection boxes .. 
Electroplating unit, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

Hesaeus, model PGG 10/3-B-1, 5 

3013 

Rates of Duty 
1-----.-----1 

Normal I Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

55 

55 

10 

10 

10 

15 
10 


