THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/198-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods -	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN AK	394 9471	84.15.000 84.17.009	Techne dip cooler	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	9418	84.17.009	Waterblock, peculiar for use with a H.D. 4242 cooler on a Drewry diesel locomotive	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9419	84.18.031	Automatic moist off filters for drying plastic raw materials, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
WN	510	84.19.039	Laboratorie Teknik Cryovac (Oldriver) 8300B automatic rotary vacuum chamber packaging machines, complete with ancillary equipment and spare part kits, peculiar to use for export packaging	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9500	84.19.039	Molins WMH-2, wrapping machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK	9348 9327	84.19.039 84.21.029	Weldotron lamb carcass shrink tunnel, model 7744 EM Polyurethane foam metering and dispensing machine, viz:	Free*	Free*	15
AK	9421	84.22.009	Stepan, model 800–640 Automatic compressed air and vacuum hopper loaders for conveyancing granules, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9399	84.22.009	Mini feed, types 95, 96 and 97 Clark self locking batch spear holders for holding crop shaft during winding operations, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
WN	512	84.22.009	Models FBH, PBH, WBH Marion 111 m crane spares	Free*	Free*	10
AK CH	9487 138	84.23.079 84.43.000	Marion 111 m crane spares Vibracore submersible core sampling rig	Free*	Free* Free*	10
WN	526	84.59.059	Alpine multi-plex laboratory zig zag classifier, peculiar for use in preparatory separation, fractionating and grain size analysis	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9533	84.59.059	Barr and Murphy disintegrator, peculiar for use in making casein	Free*	Free*	10 10
AK AK	9350 9423	84.59.059 84.59.059	Cowie Riding twin continuous automatic foaming unit Mini-Master, peculiar for use in continuous metering and mixing of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK	9368	84.59.059	Master Batch and virgin material Nose planer, high frequency laminating/welding machine and shape former for making "Boogie boards"	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	9302 9352	84.59.059 84.61.021	Rawlings nut crimping press Final regulator, peculiar to use with L.P.G. conversion equipment and fuel systems, viz:	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK	9265	84.61.021	Zenith, type C Hydro-stack series oil hydraulic valves, viz:	Free*		
WN	475	84.61.021	Nachi model Kitamura cast steel full bore ball valves, flanged, class 150 raised face, 50 mm (2 in.) and 100 mm (4 in.), peculiar for use at petroleum	Free*		
AK	9382	84.61.021	terminal depots Titanium control valves, viz: Toko laboratory	Free*		
AK	9352	84.61.021	Two stage regulators for vapour withdrawal systems, peculiar for use with L.P.G. conversion equipment and fuel systems, viz: Zenith A 806-43	Free*		
AK	9352	84.61.021	Vaporiser primary regulator unit, peculiar to use with L.P.G. conversion equipment and fuel systems, viz: Zenith, style A-962A	Free*		
WN WN	471 480	84.61.029 85.01.049	Parts of valves, peculiar for use on ships	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	270	85.04.001	generator and spares, peculiar for use in power generation Hard rubber cell boxes, 159 mm \times 161 mm wide and not less than 533 mm high ($6\frac{1}{4}$ in. to $6\frac{5}{16}$ in. \times 21 in.), hard rubber cell covers for the above, 146 mm wide ($5\frac{3}{4}$ in.), peculiar for use in making and	Free*	Free*	10
WN	505	85.15.059	repairing traction and diesel locomotive starting batteries Dynair, model TX-3AE, television modulators complete with envelope delay filters, model ED-1A, to operate on channels NZ 5 and NZ 7,	Free*	Free*	10
WN	504	85.15.059	at 230V 50 Hz AC Rohde and Scharwz EKF 2, model 241.4019.52, television monitoring receivers for CCIR System B, for 230V 50 Hz mains, peculiar for the control of the contr	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9354	85.15.009	use in setting up broadcasting transmission bases Ultrasonic detector, peculiar for use in security system installations, viz: National, model EK 2010	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9355	85.19.009	Battery isolation switch, viz: Model E.T.A., series 921 single pole and 922 double pole	Free*	Free*	10
WN	490	85.19.009	Components to make contactors, other than parts of general use, peculiar for use in making electrical contactors	Free*	Free*	55
WN	484	85.19.009	Components to make Kraus and Naimer rotary switchgear, with a current rating not exceeding 35 amps, other than parts of general use, peculiar for use in making rotary switches	Free*	Free*	55
AK	9427	85.19.009	Explosion proof switches and push button stations, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2543	85.19.031	Spare parts and switchboard contactors for Undwr voltage protection 60 Hertz, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9288	85.19.055	Crabtree round pin and rectangular pin switch sockets and plugs, and mounting blocks, English domestic patterns 15A and 13A, 230 volt	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	9429 9370	85.19.055 85.22.019	Stahl explosion-proof plugs and sockets, and connection boxes Electroplating unit, viz: Hesaeus, model PGG 10/3-B-1, 5	Free* Free*	Free*	15